FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 5-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Moore North America, Inc. Individual(s) citizenship:	Name: Geosure, L.P. Address: 505 Huntmar Park Drive, Suite 200					
Association:	City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170					
General Parmership:	Individual(s) citizenship:					
Limited Partnership:	Association:					
Corporation - State: Delaware	General Partnership:					
Other:	Limited Partnership:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	Corporation - State: Virginia Other:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
[] Applications	If assignce is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No [X] N/A					
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Chango of Name (Amended and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Restated Certificate of Incorporation)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
[X] Other: Release of Security Interest	virtuining limite(s) or anniess(es) arrangient. [] 1 es [x] 140					
Execution Date: March 20, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
•	2,256,565 1,737,388 2,264,179					
	2,210,795 2,258,739 2,208,796					
	2,258,740 2,266,272					
Additional numbers attach	icd? [] Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Eight / 8					
Name: John M. Kim, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$215.00					
	[] Enclosed					
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (in the event that the enclosed fees are insufficient)					
·	8. Deposit account number: 07-1895					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
John M. Kim Name of Person Signing Signature	March 21 <u>, 2002</u> Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: []					
Mall Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Public Percents						

Mall Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor, Arlington, VA 22202

Gray Cary\SD\1500166.1 102695-900016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0534

AR.22.2002 10:29AM GRAY CARY GT NO.541 P.3/6

Name of conveying party(ies):

Moore Corporation Limited

Corporation - State: Canadian Corporation

Nature of Conveyance; Release of Security Interest

Execution Date: March 20, 2002

Gray Cary\SD\1500186.1 102695-900016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0535

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Moore North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015 ("First Lienholder"), holds a security interest in the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Moore Corporation Limited. a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at I First Canadian Place, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1GS ("Second Lienholder"), also holds a security interest in the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, First Lienholder and Second Lienholder are desirous of releasing said security interests to Geosure, L.P. ("Geosure"), the current owner of the Registrations as listed on Exhibit A

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, First Lienholder and Second Lienholder hereby release any and all security interests in and to said trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

Signed at stamford, cr , this 20th day of March , 2002

Moore North America, Inc.

Mark S. Biltwein - Chief Financial Officer

(Print or type pants and position - imput by an officer)

Moore Corporation Limited

(Sylintrica)

Mark S. Hiltwein - Chief Financial Officer

(Print or type hatte this position - must be an officer)

EXEIBITA

		Z L W L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L		
ENVIRONMENTAL RISK INFORMATION & IMAGING SERVICES	2,256,565	06/29/99		
ERIIS	1,737,388	12/01/92		
ERUS and Design	2,264,179	07/27/99		
ERIISCAN	2,210,795			
ERUSCORE	2,258,739	07/06/99		
ERUSMAP	2,208,796	12/08/98		
ERUSNET	2,258,740	07/06/99		
Forget Design	2,266,272	08/03/99		

MAR.22.2002 10:29AM GRAY CARY GT

NO.541 P.6/6₁

* * TRANSMISSION RESULT REPORT (MAR.21.2002 4:14PM) * *

TTI GRAY CARY GT

DATE	TIME	ADDRESS	MODE	TIME	PAGE	RESULT	PERS.	NAME	FILE
MAR ,21.	4;12PM	OPR/ASSIGNMENTS		1'25"		οK			529

3 0

: BATCH M : MEMORY S : STANDARD * : PC

Ö

ņ

C : CONFIDENTIAL L : SEND LATER D : DETAIL Z : BC DIRECT \$: TRANSFER @ : FORWARDING F : FINE P : POLLING E : ECM - PERUCTIO

RECORDED: 03/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0538